ii HAM HUM
Published by
AK-SAR-BEN AMATEUR RADIO CLUB, INC.
Post Office Box 291 — Downtown Station
Omaha, Nebraska 68101< Vol . XXVI
No. 7July 1976
NEXT MEETING
FRIDAY, JULY 9, 1976WHEN:

And if you don't want to remember
this, think about it . The Roman
numbering system does not contain a
'ro. And that 's saying a whole little!
Regards for now. Good luck ,
Cal Graf . W5LFM
de Brownsville, Texas
a-***********
FCC NEWS
The following letter from the FCC,
which appears on page 69 in the June,
1974 issue of QST, should clear up
any question about what you can do
on the radio for a motorist whose car
has stalled or run out of gas.
“The Amateur Radio Service rules,
see Section 97.3 (x), define
emergency communications as any
communication relating to the
immediate safety of an individual 's
life or the immediate protection of
property. It is our view that this
definition includes any communica-
tion relating to providing assistance
for an automobile collision or
breakdown. Communication in
such instances to call for gasoline,
repair parts, or towing service
would be proper.
. . . . -Charles A. Higginbotham,
Chief , Safety and Special Radio
Services Bureau"
<
i
i
But beware: any deviation from
the regulations because of an
emergency must be reported in writing
to the FCC.
de Squelch Tales
**"*:**********
i
I DOUG'S DANDIES - W500G
WEATHER WORKS WIRELESS WIZ-
ARD - who drives past several plants
on his way to and from work , says
that the worst fault any motorist can
have is the belief that he has none.
de Brownsville, Texas
•k -k -kic -k -k -k -k-k -k -k -k
(
July 1976 HAM HUM Page 7
TWO-TONE SSB TEST OSCILLATOR
Marion O . Bazoon , AF43YO
0.002
(10K2N408aoo2 0002
\\ I f
I )0K 680K
VW
10K
O
22*5 V 9 1u10K 10 K10K WV T680K
10Kaoo4 (X004
2N408 0002.
0004
Sooner or later in the course of